The Elderly/Disabled Homestead Program provided in NCGS 105-277.1 allows an owner of a home or mobile home who is at least 
65 years of age or older, or total and permanently disabled, and whose total income for the calendar year immediately preceding did 
not exceed thirty-one thousand nine hundred dollars ($31,900) to apply for an exclusion. This exclusion will remove either twenty- 
five thousand dollars ($25,000) or 50% of the County’s assessed value of their house or mobile home and lot up to (1) acre of land, 
whichever is greater. Application must be made no later than June 1, 2022. If you are receiving the exemption, you must annually 
list your mobile home.

[...]

The Circuit Breaker Deferment Program as provided in NCGS 105-277.1B defers a portion of the property taxes on the appraised 
value of a permanent residence owned and occupied by a North Carolina resident who has owned and occupied the property at 
least five years, is at least 65 years of age or is totally and permanently disabled, and whose income does not exceed forty-seven 
thousand eight-hundred and fifty dollars ($47,850). If the owner’s income is thirty-one thousand nine hundred dollars ($31,900) or 
less, then the portion of property taxes imposed on the residence that exceeds 4% of the owner’s income may be deferred. If the 
owner’s income is more than thirty-one thousand nine hundred dollars ($31,900) but less than or equal to forty-seven thousand 
eight- hundred and fifty dollars ($47,850), then the portion of property taxes on the residence that exceeds 5% of the owner’s 
income may be deferred. The deferred taxes become a lien on the residence and the most recent three years of deferred taxes 
preceding a disqualifying event become due with interest upon one of the following disqualifying events:

[...]

permanently and totally disabled that is service-connected or receives benefits for specially adapted housing and who is either: 
honorably discharged or discharged under honorable conditions or the surviving spouse, who has not remarried, of a qualifying 
disabled veteran to apply for an exclusion. This exclusion will remove up to forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) of the County’s 
assessed value of their residence and up to 1 acre of land. This one-time application may be obtained from the Tax Office or printed 
from website listed at the bottom of the page. It must be filed with the County Assessor by June 1, 2022.